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131st Annual Reunion
» Saturday, May 24, 2014

* Masser’s Banquet Hall

Paxinos, PA
* 5:45 pm Banquet
* 7:00 pm Business Meeting

» Afterglow until 9:30 pm

Anniversary Classes

*Decennial
1944 - 1954 - 1974
1984 - 1994 - 2004

*Diamond Anniversary
1939

*Golden Anniversary
1964

*Silver Anniversary
1989

*Five Year Anniversary
2009

PRESIDENT’S M ESSAGE

Greetings Fellow Alumni.

It’s that ‘magical’ time of
year again, as it has been
for the past 131 consecutive
years, to respectfully and
happily welcome back to
Shamokin our proud and
loyal ALUMNI, graduates of
SHAMOKIN and SHAMOKIN
AREA HIGH SCHOOL.

Our Banquet Committee
offers special congratulations
to the Anniversary classes
and salutes the superior
academic achievements of our
graduating seniors from the
Class of 2014.

Without you, our graduates,
and the EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE, the “Keepers
of the Flame”, the incredible
record of meeting annually

these oh so many years could
not continue.

Now 1is the time to reflect on
your years in Shamokin with
nostalgia. When remembering
the many happy times with
your family, friends and
classmates, you will naturally
progress to thoughts of your
teachers and the quality
education you garnered in the
few short years you spent at
SHAMOKIN (AREA) HIGH
SCHOOL. Those educators
shaped and molded you so you
could achieve success in your
future endeavors. It's amazing
the powerful impact this Coal
Region education had on the
rest of your life.

I'm sure youre grateful
for that nurturing care that
prepared you to enter the real
world as an adult. You didn’t

April 2014

realize how lucky you were
back in the day.

In closing, consider becoming

involved in your Alumni
Association. It’s as easy as
paying your $2.00 Annual
Dues. Fill out the simple
form and mail it to the
appropriate address. Thanks
for your participation! See
you at the Banquet.

Sincerely,

Joseph Bordell
Class of 1968

MESSAGE FrRoM THE PRINCIPAL

On behalf of the
administration, faculty, staff
and school board members of
Shamokin Area School District,
I would like to welcome all
alumni to the annual meeting of
the Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association.

Once again, I can proudly
announce that our students
continue to represent Shamokin
Area well in a variety of areas.
Academically, our students
continue to excel. Many of
currently  taking
college course work through
Bloomsburg  University —and

them are

Luzerne County Community
College as high school students.
Musically, we have had many
students qualify for district
and regional music festivals
and our competition band has
placed very high at various
competitions throughout the
school year. In the area of
athletics, several of our team
and individual athletes have
qualified for district and league
playoff competition.

I would like to take this
opportunity to  thank the
Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association for your

support. I recognize the hard
work and effort put forth by
the association each year and
I commend you for your
generosity to the school district
and our students through
the alumni scholarship and
other donations. It is greatly
appreciated.

Enjoy  your visit with
classmates, friends, and family.
You have my best wishes for a
memorable reunion weekend.

Sincerely,

Chris J. Venna
Principal
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COMMITTEES

PUBLICITY
Sheila Masinos Pavelko

AUDITING
Susan Kropinski Haas

NOMINATING
John Clutcher
John Klinger

Susan Kropinski Haas

EDUCATION FUND
Eugene Boughner, President
Susan Kropinski Haas, Vice President
Frances Lee Brennan-Culp, Secretary
William Korbich, Treasurer
Tom Olcese
David B. Marateck
Irvin Liachowitz
Myron Moskowitz
H. Robert Mattis, Jr.
Ronald Chamberlain
Joan Fauland Eltringham
David Donmoyer
John Klinger
James Backes
Dr. Raymond General

PROGRAM
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
John Schankweiler

MEMORABILIA
Jeffrey Clutcher
Shirley Edwards Hughes

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES
Jeffrey Clutcher

AFTER GLOW
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Sheila Masinos Pavelko

ENTERTAINMENT
Irvin Liachowitz

BANQUET
Rob Ensinger, Co-Chair
John Klinger, Co-Chair
William Korbich
Jeffrey Clutcher
Richard Eltringham
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Helen Jane Murphy
Karen Wilk Colangelo

BY-LAWS
H. Robert Mattis, Jr., Chair
Edward V. Twiggar II
Mary Maue Hack

INVITATION
Sheila Masinos Pavelko
Jeffrey Clutcher
William Korbich

WEBSITE COMMITTEE
John Clutcher, Chair
Bruce Clutcher
Jeff Schlader
Tim Latshaw

AWARDS COMMITTEE
William Korbich
Eugene Boughner
Myron Moskowitz
Jeff Schlader

C1r.AsS REPRESENTATIVES

1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948

1949
1950

1951
1952

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957

1958
1959

1960
1961
1962
1963

1964
1965

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975

1976

Louise Kline Hubler

Open

William Frederick

Open

Allen S. Grow, dJr.

Betty Edwards

Irvin Liachowitz

Shirley Schrader Pavelko
Helen Jane Murphy

Lewis F. Gaydon

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Miriam Thomas Startzel
Open

Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
Shirley Edwards Hughes
Richard Weimer

David Donmoyer

Tom Olcese

Patricia Hoy Engle
Michael Muskey

Joan Wallish Muskey
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Barbara Hoy Kessler

Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
John Schankweiler
Patricia Johnson Klemick
Nancy Schrawder Booth
Herbert Dressler

Beverly Fedorko Katalenas
Carol Culton

Linda Romanoski Latshaw
Kay Barr Berry

Raymond G. Splane
Ronald L. Chamberlain
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Harvey Buriak

Open
William Karpinski

Barry Buriak

Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Frances Lee Brennan-Culp
Gail Delbaugh Mensch
Jean Derk Shaffer

Marily Edmunds Stasney
Wanda Klase Baumgartner
Ned Sodrick

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Bob Mattis

Susan Liachowitz Greenfield
Robert Lepley

Charmaine Hoffa Smith
Susan Shuey

Donald Blessing

Sandra Parks Davis
Violet Greco Schuck

Holly Woland Helterbrand
Wayne Grow, Jr.

Kathleen Faust Jeremiah
John Clutcher

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Jamie Hoffman Bordell
Anna Marie Poplaskie Reidinger
Susan Kropinski Haas
Kathi Weaver Christ
Cheryl Thomas Sherman

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
2009

2010

2011
2012

2013

Judy Milbrand Reed
Elizabeth Donmoyer Richie
Jeffrey Clutcher

Paul Zupicick

Diana Venn Ginitz
Nicholas Keiser

Edward Griffith

Brenda Piechowski Messner
Linda Hughes Santos
Linda Henninger Long
Stacy Munson Derck
Tina Barnabe

Maxine Howerter Harvey
Ann Nowaskie

Lisa Artman Wengrenovich
Jennifer Erdman Woland
William J. Woland
Edward Smink

Kristie Strunk Bogush
Tracey Bamford Bixler
Lori Pultynovich
Sharleen G. Peralta
Ryan Quinn

Raymond General
Carolyn Kearney
Kimberly Stoud Roadarmel
Stacy Gubernot Erdman
Heather Cook Kirby
Judy Golda

Tracy Delong

Matt Heins

Kara Yurick Kurtz
Dorothy Brown Lynch
Karena Kodack Weikel
Ryan Pensyl

Kathryn Schu Daenzer
Amanda Keefer Prusch
Kristy Welsh Renn
Daniel Jones, Jr.

Jessica Jeremiah Amato
Laura Schrader

Joseph Knapick
Stephanie Pavelko Boyer
Samantha Rarick

Lauren Graboski Zimmerman
Matthew Filarski

Amber Tomcavage Molesevich
Mallory Szymanski

Kurt Troxell

Steve Gallie, Jr.

Zachary Houser

Nathan Schwalm, IIT
Sarah Martin

Tony Wondoloski

Laura Thew

Heather Augustine
Courtney Conrad

Jordan Papp

Colette Wolfe

Tom Smallets

Kieran Kelly

Steve Troutman

Adella Doncheski

Faith Neiter
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BANQUET COMMITTEE

A sumptuous meal, business meeting, entertainment, dancing to a live combo, door prizes and a few dance
prizes, a late snack table during the Afterglow—and the annual $2.00 dues — all of this is included in the

price of the banquet ticket which is $25.00.

This year’s banquet and Afterglow will be catered by MASSER’S CATERING and held at MASSER’S

BANQUET HALL, Paxinos, PA.

The dinner will be homestyle. We are certain you will have plenty to eat and will be served in record time.

The menu will consist of the following:

Roast Turkey ® Old Fashion Style Roast Beef
Fresh Creamed Cabbage ® Buttered Corn
Mashed Potatoes ® Filling
Apple Pie ¢ Coffee ® Tea

Please plan to join us at this year’s reunion. Tickets will be collected at the door. See you then!

Robert Ensinger - John Klinger
Banquet Co-Chairmen

Notice:
As customary, no tickets will be sold at the door. Secure your tickets before Friday, May 16, 2014
at any Shamokin Bank or by writing William E. Korbich, Treasurer at 1100 E. Kase St., Shamokin, PA 17872.
Please enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope for return.

HiLLsiDE COACHES
GoLF CLASSIC
TOURNAMENT

The 2nd Annual Hillside Coaches Golf Classic
Tournament is being held Saturday, June 28th
starting at 9:00 AM Shotgun Start. “Must be 21 or
older to participate”.

We encourage all former coaches, players, and
cheerleaders to come out and participate to help us
put Shamokin Area Football back on the map. This
year we are hosting our 2nd annual Golf Classic. All
funds raised will continue to support our ongoing
efforts in providing for the football program, players
and cheerleaders at Shamokin Area. Please join us
for a day of fun and networking while meeting the
coaching staff.

Please contact the tournament Co-Chairs:
Steve Minker (570) 259-2177 or
Geno Welsh (5670) 854-5144
if you have any questions or
to sponsor/participate.

HeLr WANTED!

“We believe we may be one of the oldest continuing
active high school alumni associations in the country.
Our first class graduated in 1883.” In order for an
organization to continue to operate successfully, it
needs active involvement from its members.

Many of you in the area could become active in
the operation of the association. It is getting more
difficult to find new leaders to serve. The executive
committee has no idea who is interested in serving
as an officer or on a committee.

If you are interested in getting involved or
would like to suggest an individual who would be
interested in helping, please contact any officer of
the association. You may want to consider attending
any of the 3 meetings (Fall, Winter and Spring) to
see how you can help. “Officer contact info, meeting
dates and times are posted on the web”.

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Joseph Bordell 68 ..........c.cceeeevieieeiiieeeieen, President
Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock '92............ Vice President
Claire Clutcher Varney 62.........ccccceeevveeennnes Secretary
William Korbich "54........cccooveviiieiiieeeieenn. Treasurer
Jeffrey Clutcher *78.......cccceiieeiiiiiiieieees Registrar

Helen Jane Murphy ’43........cccccevevvvveeecnnnnnnn. Historian




4 Alumni Association News

WE’VE EXPANDED...

For your viewing pleasure, past years of Alumni Banquet Programs,
Graduation/Commencement Programs, Alumni Newsletters &
Valedictorian/Salutatorian Winners are online.

http://www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni

Facebook Group for Shamokin Area
High School Alumni Association

https://www.facebook.com/groups/539207516138442/
(link available on the web page)

Check out the alumni web site above and visit the “US Mailing
Address Missing”.

If you or any other SAHS grads have any address changes,
marriage name additions or deaths, please feel free to send your
comments to Jeff Clutcher. We want to keep everyone in the
SAHS alumni loop!

The alumni association works closely with the school district
to maintain and share address information. Urgent school dis-
trict communications (mailings) may occur and are reviewed
on a case by case basis by the alumni association.

Jeff Clutcher
5 S. Harding Ave.
Shamokin, PA 17872-7516
570-648-5282
Jeff.clutcher@juno.com

CrAss oF 2013 SUMMER GRADUATES

Kevin S. Carsto ......ccoceeicccncnneccsssnnsecssssassecssssanes 2013
Dennay Erdman .......eeveieninieninencinencsnneesnenes 2013
Brandon L. RooK.....c.ccoeeiiiicccsiiccrnnessncccssssnnns 2013
Roy J. Troutman, Jr. ......ccceiicrivnnicsscsnneccscnnnes 2013
Brent T. WondoloskKi .......ccccceeieercnnneccscsnnncccscnnnes 2013
Matthew G. ZoSh......uueiieiiveniicscsnnnicssssanseccssnanes 2013

GED GRADUATES

G.E.D. means “General Education
Development.” This is a marvelous
achievement for any individual who had
to leave school.

CONGRATULATIONS!

Please include in all
your class reunions as follows:

Stephanie Jo Gregory ......c..ccceeuneee. Class of 2000
Jeffrey William Klinger, Jr. .......... Class of 2012

2013 ScHOLARSHIP WINNERS

[
Award Amount Individual College Attending
12th award $ 900 Kayla Hart Wilkes University
11th award $1,200 Samantha Schiccatano Pitt/Johnstown
10th award $1,500 Michael Yucha Wilkes University
9th award $1,700 Ashley Keiser York College
8th award $1,900 Paul Gurba Penn College
7th award $2,000 C - Christie Munson Wilson College
6th award $2,000 C - Marlena Ford Penn State University
Sth award $2,000 C - Andrew Hasuga Wilkes University
4th award $2,200 Autumn Peck Wilkes University
3rd award $2,500 C - Theodore Deptula Penn State University
2nd award $2,700 Stephanie Dressler Bloomsburg University
Ist award $3,000 C - Darien Craft Bucknell University

C - Coal Township Alumni Award
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SECRETARY’S REPORT
Complete minutes at: http:/www.indians.k12.pa.us/alumni/minutes.htm

SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MINUTES

130TH ANNUAL REUNION
Saturday May 25, 2013 - Masser’s Banquet Hall,
Paxinos, PA - 5:45pm.

Opening invocation was given by Rev. Betsy
Martin Bruaw *83.

The Pledge of Allegiance and Irving Berlin’s song
“God Bless America” was sung by all attending,
with Irvin Liachowitz *42, as the accompanist.

Entertainment for the over 225 alumni, seniors,
parents and friends was by various Shamokin Area
High School students under the direction of Mary
Anne Brennan Stump ’00. Two selections were
presented from the musical “Jekyll and Hyde”.

Maxine Howerter-Harvey ’83, President of the
alumni association provided the banquet intro-
duction. A tasty meal was provided by Masser’s
Catering. After dessert, the business meeting
was started with a silent prayer in memory of
deceased members.

The Secretary’s Report is located in the newsletter.
With a motion by John Klinger *68 and second
by Mary Anne Pitorak Miller *74, the report was
approved.

The Treasurer’s Report is located in the newslet-
ter. With a motion by Helen Zeigler '64 and
second by John Schankweiler *53, the report was
approved.

Maxine Howerter-Harvey *83 presented the class
of 2013 to those attending the banquet, welcom-
ing them to the alumni association. Paul Gurba,
Senior Class President, presented the 2013 class
pennant to the association.

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller *74, with the help of
some senior girls for delivery of gifts, coordinated
the prize drawings as part of the banquet.

Joseph Bordell 68, Vice President, recognized
the various anniversary classes and when appro-
priate, their contributions to the education and
general funds.

1943 Class - 3 members of this class attended
the banquet.

1948 Class - Tom Olcese presented a check for
$1950 for the General Fund.

1953 Class- 10 members attended and presented
$530 for the Richard Hilbush Scholarship Fund
and $7,953 for the Educational Fund. In addition,
2 checks were already received by the treasurer,
one for $255 (General fund) and one for $347
(Education Fund).

1958 Class - 2 members attended.

1968 Class - 13 members attended and presented
a check for $1,968.

1973 Class - 1 member attended.

1978 Class - 1 member attended.

1983 Class - 2 members attended.

1993 Class - No members attended.

1998 Class - A check was presented for $600 for
the Educational fund.

Silver Anniversary - Class 1988 — 5 members
present.

Golden Anniversary - Class 1963 — Seven
members of the class attended the banquet and
presented a check for $ 5,600 ($4,478 Educational
Fund and $1,122 General Fund).

Diamond Anniversary Class of 1938 - No mem-
bers present.

Joseph Bordell 68 asked to honor any “senior”
alumni who are attending. Al Fecko from the
class of 1936 attended the banquet and was
recognized.

Gifts to the Golden Anniversary Class (1963) from
the S.A.H.S. Alumni Association was presented
by Irvin Liachowitz ’42.

The distance award was presented by Joseph Bor-
dell °68. Janet Lark Shipman ’63 won the distance
award coming from Ft. Collins, Colorado.

Irvin Liachowitz 42 presented the Alumni Schol-
arship Awards. These are awards for four years.
Forty-four students took the test. Five awards are
from the Coal Township Alumni Association (CT),
while seven are from the Shamokin Area High
School Alumni Association (SA). Congratula-
tions were extended to all. Recipients, yearly
award amount, college choice and their major
emphasis are:

Ist Darien Craft — CT — $3000 — Bucknell Uni-
versity — Biomedical Engineering

2nd Stephanie Dressler — SA — $2700 — Blooms-
burg University — Music

3rd Theodore Deptula — CT — $2500 — Penn State
University — Engineering

4th Autumn Peck — SA — $2200 — Wilkes Univer-
sity — Pharmacy

5th Andrew Hasuga — CT — $2000 — Wilkes Uni-
versity — Biology

6th Marlena Ford — CT — $2000 — Penn State
University — Undeclared

7th Christie Munson — CT — $2000 — Wilson Col-
lege — Psychology

8th Paul Gurba — SA — $1900 — Penn College

— Physician Assistant
9th Ashley Keiser — SA — $1700 — York College
— Psychology

10th Michael Yucha — SA — $1500 — Wilkes Uni-
versity — Premed/Biology

11th Samantha Schiccatano — SA — $1200 — Pitt/
Johnstown— Pharmacy

12th Kayla Hart — SA — $900 — Wilkes University
— Pharmacy

High School Principal Chris J. Venna gave a report
on SAHS and included information on academics,
athletics, fine arts(music/art/drama) and computer

technology. Congratulations on a job well done by
administration, teachers, students and parents.

Eugene Boughner 60 presented the following 3
names for Ratification to the Education (Scholar-
ship) Committee. With a motion by Tom Olcese
’48 and Sheila Masinos Pavelko *74 , the members
were approved.

David Maratek *72

H. Robert Mattis, Jr. "68

David Donmoyer ’48

Eugene Boughner 60, presented the following
names for Ratification of the Education (Scholar-
ship) Fund Board. With a motion by Nancy Os-
man Boughner ’57 and Tammie Klembara Keiser
’92, they were approved.

Eugene Boughner 60, President

Susan Kropinski Haas *75 , Vice President
Francis Lee Brennan ’63, Secretary
William Korbich ’54, Treasurer

Susan Kropinski Haas *75, presented the following
names for Ratification of officers who were nomi-
nated by the Executive Committee. They were
approved with a motion by Lori Alleman 88 and
seconded by Beverly Fedorko Katelenas ’56.

Joseph Bordell *68, President

Sandra Dilliplane Rossnock "92, Vice President
Claire Clutcher Varney *62, Secretary

William Korbich ’54, Treasurer

Helen Jane Murphy 43, Historian

Jeffrey Clutcher *78, Registrar

Outgoing Alumni President Maxine How-
erter-Harvey *83 introduced the new officers and
thanked the many committees and members for
their help this past year. She wanted to especially
thank the committee for the planning and setup for
the banquet this evening - John Klinger *68 and
Rob Ensinger *74 were the co-chairs. Maxine also
encouraged all alumni to become active with the
alumni association by attending meetings, serving
on committees and continue to financially support
the general and educational funds.

The Senior Class led the association in the sing-
ing of the Alma Mater and Rev. Betsy Martin
Bruaw ’83 closed the business meeting with the
benediction.

After Glow entertainment was provided by the Vic
Boris Trio. Refreshments were included.
Musical chairs competition was won by Susan
Kropinski Haas 75

Dance contest winners - Stanley Zacker 50 and
Evelyn Jasper Zacker ’53

Other winners - John Reichley "48 and Ethel
Thomas Reichley MCA 50

Dorothy Goodman 44 and Peggy Jones Zerbe
’48 were judges for this event.

Respectfully Submitted,
Claire Clutcher Varney ’62
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TREASURER’S REPORT

Balance January 1, 2013 $24,334.87 —— H. RICHARD HILBUSH SCHOLARSHIP FUND —
RECEIPTS Balance January 1, 2013 $24,809.70
Dues $1,167.00 Interest 2013 $735.07
General Fund $i6,983.44 Eepoi‘it L Nicholas Nivitsk ($fl;50?606%(;
Banquet 4,199.00 ess Award - Nicholas Nivitsky .
Transfer for Awards $5,315.00 Less Award - Destiny Bowers ($300.00)
Donations for Memorial $21,330.00 Balance December 31, 2013 $25,474.77
géiﬁ;?ﬁﬁ Interest $§i?~2‘1) PETER J. MALAFI SCHOLARSHIP FUND —
Total Receipts 49.820.85 ]ISalance January 1, 2013 $70,835.52
$49,820.85 nterest 2013 $2,061.75
Total Cash $74,155.72 Less Award - Austin Fry ($500.00)
GENEEI:‘AL FUND EXPENDITURES Less Award - Alexandria Comly ($500.00)
Qffice Expenses $2$‘5*§(1)‘gg Less Award - Kaitlyn Jurewicz ($500.00)
alaries o, Less Award - Angela Piaggio ($500.00)
Insurance $267.00 Balance December 31, 2013 $70,897.27
Postage $201.50 ’ O L
Printin 118.32 SCOTT BRAMHALL SALUTATORIAN MEMORIAL ——
g $ 5
Bulk Mail Permit $200.00 Balance January 1, 2013 8,678.91
Homecoming Donation $50.00 Interest 2013 $255.59
Yearbook $100.00 Less Award - Kayla Hart ($100.00)
Audits ] $550.00 Balance December 31, 2013 $8,834.50
%Ch‘;lasm Awards ﬁggg-gg — MAL PAUL WRESTLING MEMORIAL FUND —
en . : Balance January 1, 2013 $20,187.47
Safe Deposit Rental $123.75 Interest 2013 $601.35
PA Dept. of Revenue $30.00 ];1 ere_st $600.00
Internal Revenue $60.00 €posILs . :
Less Award - Anthony Anonia ($500.00)
New Checks $90.67
Bank Service Charges $30.00 Balance December 31, 2013 $20,888.82
Trust Fund Awards $4,965.00 ——— GILLESPIE FAMILY TRUST
;/feaSﬁrer Computer $§(1)288 Balance January 1, 2013 $434.55
1scellaneous . Interest 2013 $8.79
Total General Expenses $11,142.80 Less Award - Jordan Glossek ($100.00)
REUNION EXPENSES Newspaper - Kyle Martin ($100.00)
Newsletter Printing/Sorting %9,296.38 Balance December 31, 2013 $19,209.11
Newsletter Mailing 3,014.14 9274.612 Shares McCormick
Return Mail $349.46 CLASS OF 1913 SAVINGS
Ticket Printing $63.60 Balance January 1, 2013 $142.73
Program Printing $345.83 Interest 2013 $3.93
grlzesl Award $§z11(2)gg Less Award - Kayla Hart ($15.00)
Mrlil:iec war $390‘00 Balance December 31, 2013 $131.66
Dinner and Afterglow $4,569.42 ——  —ROBERT METZNER MEMORIAL FUND —
Total Reunion Expenses $18,281.19 Balance January 1, 2013 $12,445.50
Total Expenses $29,423.99 Interest 2013 $$361.24
Balance $44,731.73 Less Award - Darien Craft ($200.00)
Transfer for Memorial Donations $21’,330.00 Less Award - Kayla Hart ($200.00)
Checkbook Balance — December 31, 2013 $23,401.73 Balance December 31, 2013 $12,406.74
ComMPARISON OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES YEAR TO YEAR
RECEIPTS 2012 2013 Variance GENERAL EXPENDITURES 2012 2013 Variance
DUES $ 1,313.00 $ 1,167.00 $ -146.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES $ 95565 $ 44156 $ -514.09
GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS $14,594.10 $16,983.44 $ 2,389.34 SALARIES $ 2,500.00 $2,500.00 $ 0.00
GENERAL TRUST FUND INTEREST $ 1,144.55 $ 81141 $ -333.14 INSURANCE $  267.00 $ 267.00 $ 000
BANQUET TICKETS $ 2,905.00 $ 4,199.00 $ 1,294.00 POSTAGE $ 10580  $ 20150 $ 9570
MISCELLANEOUS $ 27500  § 1500 $ -260.00 PRINTING § 17016 § 11832 § 5184
SAVINGS TRANSFER FOR AWARDS ~ §_ 511500 $ 5315.00 $ 200,00 BULK MAILING PERMIT § 19000 $ 190.00 § 1000
TOTAL RECEIPTS $2534665  $2849085  § 314420 HOMECOMING DONATION § 5000 8 5000 $ 000
YEARBOOK AND AD $  100.00 $ 100.00 $ 0.00
REUNION EXPENSES 2012 2013 Variance AUDIT AND TAX PREPARATION $  450.00 $ 550.00 $ 100.00
NEWSLETTER PRINTING $ 9,062.63 $ 9,296.38 $§ 23375 SCHOLASTIC AWARDS $ 35000 § 35000 $ 0.00
RENT $  250.00 $ 250.00 $ 0.00
NEWSLETTER POSTAGE $ 2,618.76 $ 3,014.14 $ 395.38
SAFE DEPOSIT RENTAL $  117.00 $ 12375 $ 6.75
RETURN MAIL POSTAGE $  317.50 $  349.46 $ 31.96
S CKET PRINTING s 63.60 s 63.60 s 0.00 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $ 9.00 $ 30.00 $ 2100
’ ’ ' INTERNAL REVENUE $ 15.00 $  60.00 $ 4500
PROGRAM PRINTING $ 53795 § 34588 19212 BANK SERVICE CHARGE $ 75.00 $ 30.00 $ -45.00
TRAVEL AWARDS & 50 YEAR GIFTS $ 175.20 $ 42.36 $ -132.84 NEW CHECKS $ 0.00 $ 9067 $ 9067
DOOR PRIZES $  180.00 $  210.00 $ 30.00 MEETING EXPENSE $ 87.46 $ 0.00 S -87.46
CENTER PIECE § 4000 § 000 $ 4000 TRUST FUND AWARDS $ 476500  $4965.00 $ 200,00
MUsIC § 39000 § 30000 § 000 TREASURER'S COMPUTER $ 000 $ 800.00 $ 80000
DINNER AND AFTER GLOW $ 420052 $ 456942  $ 36890 MISCELLANEOUS $ 000§ 1500 $ 1500
TOTAL REUNION EXPENSES $ 17,586.16 $18,281.19 $ 695.03 TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSES $ 10,457.07 $ 11,142.80 $ 685.73
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TREASURER’S REPORT (continued)

STELLA OLCESE AWARD —————————
Balance January 1, 2013 $5,155.56
Interest 2013 $151.00
Less Award - Angela Kinder ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $5,206.56
SARA WIEST HALL
Balance January 1, 2013 $3,290.34
Interest 2013 $95.62
Less Award - Angela Kinder ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $3,285.96
— HARRYSTRAUSSERAWARD —
Balance January 1, 2013 $5,261.06
Interest 2013 $154.13
Less Award - Alex Zalar ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $5,315.19
— ALBERT FECKO SCHOLARSHIP AWARD —
Balance January 1, 2013 $43,801.67
Less Award - Molly McDevitt $1,600.00
$42,201.67
Cash Securities $1,100.00
Market Value Change $7,176.71
Balance December 31, 2013 $50,478.38
Beginning Cash Value $733.22
Cash Securities ($1,100.00)
($366.78)
Market Value Change $1,207.68
Balance December 31, 2013 $840.90
Ending Balance $51,319.28
— VAN GASKEN SCHRIDER SCHOLARSHIP ———
Balance January 1, 2013 $29,435.89
Market Value Change $2,602.30
$32,038.19
Beginning Cash Income $366.29
Change in Value $645.81
$1,012.10
Less Award - Austin Fry ($700.00)

Balance December 31, 2013 $312.10
Ending Balance $32,350.29
LEONA ADAMS TRUST
(In memory of Charles & Lulu Venn)

Balance January 1, 2013 $5,145.26

Interest 2013 $149.66
Less Award - Mary McKimm ($75.00)
Less Award - Amber Kehler ($75.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $5,144.92
LEONA ADAMS TRUST
(In memory of Isaac & Louise Rothermel)
Balance January 1, 2013 $20,637.28
Interest 2013 $602.37
Less Award - Sarah Purcell ($500.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $20,739.65
— GARNETWILLOWAWARD —
Balance January 1, 2013 $6,570.30
Interest 2013 $192.99
Less Award - Kayla Hart ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $6,663.29
— JANE SARGE BASTRESSAWARD —
Balance January 1, 2013 $3,061.86
Interest 2013 $92.95
Deposit $200.00
Less Award - Kayla Hart ($100.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $3,254.81
— C.Q.MCWILLIAMS AWARD —
Balance December 31, 2013 $20,411.00
—— M & T BANK GENERAL TRUST FUND ——
Balance January 1, 2013 $54,282.29
Market Value Change $1,119.77
$53,162.52
Income Balance January 1, 2013 $44.27
Market Value Change $597.16
$641.43

Less Distribution ($636.22)

Balance December 31, 2013 $5.21
Balance December 31, 2013 $53,167.73
———— GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM C.D. ——
Balance January 1, 2013 $15,458.91
Interest for 2013 $458.92
Balance December 31, 2013 $15,917.83
—— ALUMNI SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Balance January 1, 2013 $11,155.77
Interest 2013 $323.98
Less Subject Awards ($350.00)
Balance December 31, 2013 $11,129.75
——— EDUCATIONAL FUND CHECKING

Balance January 1, 2013 $13,571.12

Balance December 31, 2013 $2,400.00

———— M & T BANK EDUCATIONAL TRUST
Balance January 1, 2013

Principle $1,045,113.88

Securities $41,481.00

$1,086,594.88

Disbursements $31,820.94

$1,054,773.94

Market Value Change $167,286.49

Ending Market Value December 31, 2013 $1,222,060.43
Balance January 1, 2013

Income $15,692.36

Securities $32,262.73

$47,955.09

Distribution $38,000.00

$9,955.09

Market Value Change $7,263.99

Ending Market Value December 31, 2013 $17,219.08

Beginning Combined Total January 1, 2013 $1,060,806.00

Ending Combined Total December 31, 2013 $1,239,279.51

THE VINCENT P. DEPIANTE, JR.
AND
ELVIRA MIRARCHI-DEPIANTE
MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK
Balance January 1, 2013 $ 216,794.58
Withdrew -$6,600.00
$210,194.58
Interest 2013 $6,531.09
Balance December 31, 2013 $216,725.67
SUSQUEHANNA BANK
Balance January 1, 2013 $216,779.52
Withdrew -$6,000.00
$210,779.52
Interest 2013 $6,518.24
Balance December 31, 2013 $217,297.76
Initial Investment for Estate November 11, 2008 $422,425.27
Total Balance as of December 31, 2013 $ 434,023.43

SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED 2013

Kiesha Folds Cailin Wilson
Rebecca Rummel Jordan Glosek
Mariah Belski Anthony Anonia
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2013 EpucATiONAL FuND CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1936
1938

1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

1947

1948

1949
1950
1951

1952

1953

George Blanchard

Mae Grow

Mary A. Otto Monte

Francis Schlader (Memorial)

John Zaremba

Mary Maue Hack

Joseph Jones

Irvin Liachowitz

Thelma Owens Snyder

Fay Biddinger Shingara

William Stepp

John Stahl

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman

Gloria Esher Schrader
(Memorial)

Ben Alter

William Bailes

Alice Kimmel Gallagher

John Backes

George Harris

Lois Miller Persing

Marian Olcese Keyack

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman

Jane Shaffer Arbogast

Frank Shupock

Kathleen Collins Moraskie

Eugene Humphrey

Class of 1951

Thomas Donohue

M. Elaine Feese Russell

Ralph Klinger

A. Joseph Moser

Benjamin Tiley

Richard Boardman

Dr. Francis Petrovich

Nancy Renn Drew

Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera

Bud Beury

Class of 1953

Robert Durdock

Corrine Esher Durdock

James Fiebig

Ann Gorant Glennon

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958
1959

1960
1960

Ray Hackenberg 1961
Aurella Halcovich Smeltz
Hannah Horoshak Nash
Dorothy Hughes Young
Patricia Jones Blasingame
Barbara Knoebel Yoder
Carol Kohler Miller
Anetta Martini Round
Curtis Miller

Phyllis Moore

Bernard Olszewski

Pfizer Partnership

Arlene Rando Liddy

John Schankweiler

Nina Shade Widmann
Rita Shervanick Devlin
Barbara Shipman McDermott
Janet Shuey

Joan Stanitski Jankowski
Lee Thomas

Jeanne Unger Reed

Doris Witmer Davis

David Einsel

Theresa Klecsynski Heinritz
Rosanna Lenker Battista
Sarah Twigger Werntz
Milton H. Hendricks

Carol Jones

Benjamin Thomas

James Williams

Garth Hall

Emeline Troutman Hunter
Donald Myers Jr.

Nancy Osman Boughner
Frank Schmidt

Ernest Czarnecki

Ronald Fedorczak

John Miller

Elizabeth Slodysko Twiggar
Edward Twiggar I1

Eugene Boughner

Thomas Moore

Edward Richards

1962

1963

1964
1965

1966
1968

Sandra Harris Jackson
Valerian Stefanowicz
Charles Welker

Mary Ann Anderson Barrett
Betty May Bielefield
Marion Bingaman Gass
Georgine Bohner Wert
Barry Buriak

Charles Carpenter

Claire Clutcher Varney
John Eidam

Walter Fidler

Sarah Harner Shirazi
Gary Hoy

Roger Johnson

William Barr

Mark Clark

Edith Deppen Kashner
Mary Dormer Rogers
Mary Gould Shrawder
James Kiehl

Francis Lee Brennan
Philip Nash

David Platt

Alan J. Reichenbach
Ralph Sholly

Barbara Snyder Wormald
Linda Strausser Herb
Susan Strine Yemm
Carol Swatt Dudinskie
The Class of 1963

Sandra M. Thomas
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
Nancy Whitley Clark
Marian Zimmerman Gordner
Josh Merok

Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Carol Lark

Jane Reed Corbin

Joseph Bordell

William Brennan
Michael Cone

Jody Duceman Callahan

1968 Robert Dwulet

Gregory Dwulet

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
William Fox

David Hughes

Holly James

Geraldine Janaskie Weaver
John Klinger

Edward Krieger Krzykwa
H. Robert Mattis, Jr.
Bruce Miller

Donna Novack Gotlob
Bernard Ozga

Rich Ringes

Robert Shebelsky
Michael Smallets

Sharon Williams

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky
Cynthia Klinger Mirillo
Joseph Popson

Barbara Greager Polinak
John Clutcher

Ernest Yeager

Denise Carl Derk

Daniel Yeager

John Dormer

Metkote Laminated Products
George Hughes

Lois Kotkoskie

Randy Fiorenza
Margaret Hack Merlino
Douglas Weaver

Thomas Kotkoskie
Michael Kozar

Brian Scandle

Todd Oravitz

Larissa Moroskie Korbich
Kristin Gonsar

Ray General

Jason Blusius

1970
1971
1972
1974

1977
1978
1979

1980
1981

1982
1984

1986
1989
1990
1991
1999

2013 GENERAL Funp CENTURY CLUB CONTRIBUTIONS

1936
1938
1940
1942
1943

1944
1946
1947

1948

1948

George Blanchard

Mae Grow

John Zaremba

Thelma Owens Snyder
Francis Gulba

Sara Neidig Zerby

Jeanne Sevison Rowe
Alice Shade Miller

John Startzel

William Stepp

John Stahl

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
George Erdman

Ben Alter

William Bailes

Alice Kimmel Gallagher
Charlotte Bamford Servetas
John Conjura

Joan DiSanto Wolfe

Dave Donmoyer

Peggy Jones Zerbe

Lena Klinger Herr

Robert Lewis

Thomas Olcese

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
John Reichley

Sylvester Schicatano

1948
1949

1950
1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1955

1956

Robert Zacker

Kathleen Collins Moraskie
Grace Whary Yanick
Danny Kearny (Memorial)
Shirley Phillips Lomas
Class of 1951

Ruby Dewalt Buckley
Ralph Klinger

Joseph A. Moser

Ronald Koble

Carl Richie

Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera
Ruth Zarick Knorr
Patricia Jones Blasingame
Rita Shervanick Devlin
David Einsel

Theresa Klecsynski Heinritz
Sarah Twigger Werntz
Milton H. Hendricks

1958

1960
1961

1963

1964
1966

Carol Jones 1968
Ronald Lentz

John Nahodil

James Shervanick (Memorial)
Benjamin Thomas

Sara Updegrove Lentz 1971
Class of 1956 1973
Emeline Troutman Hunter 1974

Ernest Czarnecki
Ronald Fedorczak
Edward Richards
Sandra Harris Jackson
Nancy Shroyer Wilson
Valerian Stefanowicz
Charles Welker

William Barr

Barry Bowers

Edith Deppen Kashner
David Platt

Alan J. Reichenbach
Linda Strausser Herb
Susan Strine Yemm
Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Sandra M. Thomas
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
David Cecco

Frederick Nye

Michael Cone

Gregory Dwulet

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Robert Shebelsky

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky
Frederick Dill

Jeffrey F. Schlader

John Clutcher

1974  Ernest Yeager

1978  Jeffrey Clutcher
Daniel Yeager

1979  John Dormer

1981 Randy Fiorenza
Margaret Hack Merlino
Douglas Weaver

1984  Brian Scandle

1986  Bethany Scandle Edmunds

1990  William Korbich Jr.

1993  Amy Hall General

A PERMANENT REGISTER
Or CENTURY CLUB
ContriButoRs Is BEING
MAINTAINED AND WILL BE
ON Dispray IN A PusLic
Prace For VIEwING
DurinG TaE REUNION.
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2013 CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE EDUCATIONAL FUND

1927 Albert Willow (Memorial)
1936 George Blanchard
1937 Arthur Shipe
1938 D. Mae Grow
Mary A. Otto Monte
Francis Schlader (Memorial)
1939 Jerome Haupt Jr.
Paul Keefer
1940 Robert Barr
Jack E. Dimm
Doris Fox Parrish
June Lewis Barr
Betty Wetzel Long
Jean Young Haupt
John Zaremba
1941 Louise Adams Missmer
Mary Maue Hack
Meta Moskowitz Smith
William Neidig (Memorial)
Robert M. Troxell
1942 Jean Johnson Mack
Joseph Jones
Irvin Liachowitz
Thelma Owens Snyder
Jane Sarge Bastress
Phyllis Snyder Boyer
1943 Fay Biddinger Shingara
William Stepp
1944 Harriet Clark
Alex Futchko
Arlene L. Machemer
John Stahl
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
1945 John Broscious
Gloria Esher
Schrader (Memorial)
June Lytle Waltzer
Elvera Yost Bergdolt
1946 Clara Boshinski McGrath
Marie Chervanick Kobi
Bill Seidel
1947 Ben Alter
Atwood Badman
William Bailes
Alice Kimmel Gallagher
Donald Reichley
John Shervanick
Richard Weimer
Raymond Wiss
Clarence Zimmerman
1948 John Backes
George Harris
Peggy Jones Zerbe

1948 Lois Miller Persing
Marian Olcese Keyack
Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
Josephine Pernoace Novack
John Reichley
Jean Schrader Kemp
Jane Shaffer Arbogast
Frank Shupock
Dorothy Snyder Malone
Marilyn Unger High
Robert Werline
Robert Wisnewski

1949 William Campbell
Rose Ann Chesney Kublic
Kathleen Collins Moraskie
Emily Lucifer Brehm
William McCracken
Charleen J. Miller Marad

1950 Charlene Cornell Martini
Joan Engle Reed
Joan Fiebig Sheehan
Eugene Humphrey
Robert Price
Casper Tharp

1951 Phyllis Ballantine Garb
Class of 1951
Thomas Donohue
Alphonse Elliott
M. Elaine Feese Russell
Dolores Fenix Sapienza
Shirley Fisher Jackson
Mildred Hill MacNaughton
Yvonne Hoover Bamford
Ralph Klinger
Patricia Kurtz Schwalm
Michaeline Maher Warmkessel
Sandra Miller Denbigh
A. Joseph Moser
Benjamin Tiley
Bernadette A. Venesky Weikel

1952 Richard Boardman
Robert Forcheskie
Joseph Klecznyski
John Martini
Dr. Francis Petrovich
Nancy Renn Drew
Barbara Reynolds Davis
Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera
Robert Shinskie
Douglas Tharp
June Weaver Price
Zen Yonkovig

1953 Bud Beury
Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz
Class of 1953
Robert Durdock
Corrine Esher Durdock
James Feibig
Ann Gorant Glennon
Ray Hackenberg
Aurella Halcovich Smeltz
Hannah Horoshak Nash
Dorothy Hughes Young
Patricia Jones Blasingame
Barbara Knoebel Yoder
Carol Kohler Miller
Anetta Martini Round
Curtis Miller
Phyllis Moore
Bernard Olszewski
Jane Petrie Edmiston
Pfizer Partnership
Arelene Rando Liddy
James Reamer
John Shankweiler
Nina Shade Widmann
Rita Shervanick Devlin
Barbara Shipman McDermott
Janet Shuey
Joan Stanitski Jankowski
Lee Thomas
Jeanne Unger Reed
Doris Witmer Davis
1954 Leslie Bloom Spiegel
Robert Carr
Ann L. Edmunds Dunne
David Einsel
Albert Geasey
Theresa Klecsynski Heinritz
Rosanna Lenker Battista
Robert Pichola
Sarah Twigger Werntz
John Wilson
Elaine Wynn Donnelly
1955 Marylou Burrows Long
Herbert Dressler
George T. Heebner
Milton H. Hendricks
George Jacobs
Carol Jones
Carl Kanaskie
Britton Longshore
Kenneth Swatt
Benjamin Thomas
James Williams

1955 Robert Wilson
Nelson Yoder

1956 Garth Hall
Anna Marie Krah Humphrey
Emeline Troutman Hunter
Norman Zanders

1957 Kathryn Barr Berry
Donald Myers Jr.
Michael Oleary
Nancy Osman Boughner
Linda Romanoski Latsha
Dale Schmidt

1958 Ernest Czarnecki
Ronald Fedorczak
Judith Lynch Stoddard
Michael Maliniak
Jean Martz Maliniak
Jeanne Snyder Lawrence
Matthew Treese

1959 Nelson Clements
Richard Esher
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Bruce Hoffmaster
Linda Latsha Yoder
John Miller
Elizabeth Slodysko Twiggar
Edward Twiggar II

1960 Lawrence Albera
Eugene Boughner
Joseph Dorovich
Christine Kleskie Esher
Thomas Moore
Edward Richards
Harry Strine
Floyd Welker
L. Jeanne Wensel Marchak

1961 Karen L. Evans Harris
Sandra Harris Jackson
Diane Nash Carl
Jane Richards Kearney
Valerian Stefanowicz
Susan Vastine Fitch
Charles Welker

1962 Mary Ann Anderson Barrett
Betty May Bielefield
Marion Bingaman Gass
Judy Bish Reichner
Georgine Bohner Wert
David Boyer
Barry Buriak
Charles Carpenter
Claire Clutcher Varney
Kenneth Deitrich
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2013 CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE EDUCATIONAL FUND (continued)

1962 John Eidam
Barry Eveland
Walter Fidler
William Frederick
Sarah Harner Shirazi
Gary Hoy
Richard Janaskie Jansen
Roger Johnson
Gary Keller
Karen Mace Albera
Rickey Musser
Bonnie Nuss Verano
Shirley Shumock Moyer
Paul Silasavage
Dorothy Weaver Schadt
Daniel Yancoskie

1963 David Ammerman
William Barr
Carol Chubb
Mark Clark
Larry Curran
Gerald Deibler
Edith Deppen Kashner
Mary Dormer Rogers
David Duchon
John Edwards
Mary Gould Shrawder
Judith Hockenbroch Strausser
Judith Hummel Reiprich
David John
David Johns
Barbara Kautter Ammerman
Jamies Kiehl
Sharon Kramer Long
Janet Lark Stephens
Frances L. Lee Brennan
Lillian Lupold Kline
William Lynch
Sharlee Miller Deibler
Philip Nash
David Platt
Alan J. Reichenbach
Robert Rhoades
Randal Rissinger
Ruth Shingara Sumey
Ralph Sholly
Douglas Snyder
Barbara Snyder Wormald
Charles Sosnoskie
Bimmie Strausser
Linda Strausser Herb
Susan Strine Yemm
Carol Swatt Dudinskie

1963 The Class of 1963
Sandra M. Thomas
Wanda Ticknor Troxell
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
James Wheeler
Nancy Whitley Clark
Lucinda Wiley Logic
Marian Zimmerman Gordner
1964 David Cecco
Karen Detwiler Landis
Paulette MacElwee Persing
Josh Merok
Thomas Milbrand
Miriam Richards Milbrand
1965 Jean Bennick Wyllie
Barbara Bingaman Newbury
Carol Lark
William Schmidt
1966 Marilyn Dressler Rau
Christine Ensinger St. Clair
Jane Reed Corbin
Grethel VanDevender Vinup
Ruth Wertz Romig
1967 Ned A. Sodrick
1968 Joseph Bordell
William Brennan
Memory of Deceased Class
Members of 1968
Michael Cone
Jody Duceman Callahan
Gregory Dwulet
Robert Dwulet
Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Larry Feinberg
William Fox
David Hughes
Holly James
Geraldine Janaskie Weaver
John Klinger
Larice Krebs Farber
Edward Krieger Krzykwa
H. Robert Mattis, Jr.
Bruce Miller
Donna Novack Gotlob
Bernard Ozga
Karen L. Paul Sodrick
Rich Ringes
Robert Shebelsky
Joann Shroyer Laurer
Michael Smallets
Sharon Williams
Sheldon Winnick
Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky

1969 William A. Jones
Barbara Petorak Troutman
Wayne Thomas
William Troutman

1970 Robert Aurand
Mary C. Boyd Hess
Cynthia Klinger Mirillo

1971 Thomas Christ
Karen Neely Yeomans
Joseph Popson

1972 Andrew Brovey
Bruce Clutcher
Robert Erb
Barbara Greager Polinak
David Marateck
Sherrilee Mattis Purcell
Caroline Maue
Regina Pultynovich Carey
Jay Schlegal
Dale Smith
Ann Whitmer Falcinelli

1973 Ronald Gembic
Judy Seidel Erb

1974 John Clutcher
Robert Ensinger
Grace Pultynovich Piaseczny
Ernest Yeager

1975 Susan E. Kropinski Haas
Cheryl Olcese Meek
David Picarelli
Donna Sharp Perez
Lori Strausser Zimmerman
Norman Worgen
Kenneth Zimmerman

1976 Kathi Weaver Christ

1977 Denise Carl Derk
Kerry Keefer

1978 Dale Cranmer
Daniel Yeager

1979 Debra Carsto Yurcaba
David Derk
Sandy Dobson Boyd
John Dormer
Karen Korbich Dutchess
Metkote Laminated Prod. Inc.
Anthony Searls

1980 James Backes
George Hughes
Lois Kotkoskie

1981 Randy Fiorenza
Margaret Hack Merlino
Douglas Weaver

1982 Susan Korbich Demsko
Thomas Kotkoskie
1983 Richard Eltringham
1984 Robert Marc Burba
Michael Kozar
Brian Scandle
1985 Melissa Malett Dressler
1986 Todd Oravitz
1987 Edward Smink
1988 Diane Arnold Zigarski
Tracey Bamford Bixler
Cathy Tobias Smink
1989 Kevin Kearney
Larissa Moroskie Korbich
1990 Kristin Gonsar
Ryan Quinn
1991 Ray General
1992 Carolyn Kearney
1993 David Kearney
Brian Shaffer
Kristopher Smith
1995 Gregory Klebon
1996 Amber Morris Ryan
1997 Eric Anderson
Shannon Anderson
Christopher Shaffer
Larry Snyder I1I
1998 Tim Barrett
Jamie Carl
Chris Carnuccio
Janene Graboski Shipe
John Grow
Keith Long
Ryan Pensyl
Steve Petrovich
Pamela Pheasant
Tom Schaeffer
Eric Scicchitano
Benjamin Sodrick
Joelle Swank
Matthew Talarovich Loisiewicz
T. J. Walsh
1999 Jason Blusius
Jill Bordell Stone
Robert Stone
2002 Anthony Brennan
2003 Ashley Miller Yeager
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2013 GENERAL FuND CONTRIBUTIONS

1932 Agnes Reid Cohen

1936 George Blanchard
Albert Fecko

Jane Yeager Whitley

1938 D. Mae Grow
Ruth Milbrand Breining

1939 Charlotte Haley Fox
Jerome Haupt Jr.
Paul Keefer

Louise Thomas Morgan

1940 Jack E. Dimm
Doris Fox Parrish
Betty Wetzel Long
Jean Young Haupt

John Zaremba

1941 Mary Maue Hack
Meta Moskowitz Smith
Natalie Osepovich
Ruth Rolin Stahl
Robert M. Troxell

1942 Thelma Owens Snyder
Donald Paul
Jane Sarge Bastress
Betty Shepard Hamilton
Phyllis Snyder Boyer

1943 Francis Gulba
Sara Neidig Zerby
Jeanne Sevison Rowe
Alice Shade Miller
John Startzel
William Stepp

1944 Olga Chernago Burns
Harriet Clark
Arelen L. Machemer
John Stahl

1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman

John Broscious

June Lytle Waltzer
Shirley Rogers Snyder
Elvera Yost Bergdolt

Clara Boshinski McGrath
Marie Chervanick Kobi
Jeannie Davis Owens
George Erdman

Bill Seidel

Nancy Startzel Seidel

Ben Alter

Atwood Badman

William Bailes

Jeanne Bowers Campensa
Alice Kimmel Gallagher
Donald Reichley

John Shervanick

Richard Weimer

Clarence Zimmerman

Charlotte Bamford Servetas
John Conjura

Leanna Derk

Joan DiSanto Wolfe

Dave Donmoyer

Peggy Jones Zerbe

Lena Klinger Herr

Robert Lewis

Richard McCoy

Thomas Olcese

Theresa Oravitz Zimmerman
Josephine Peronace Novack
John Reichley

Janet L. Rickert Albertini
Sylvester Schicatano

Jean Schrader Kemp
Dorothy Snyder Malone
Marilyn Unger High

Robert Werline

Janet Wildermuth Kalinoski

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

Robert Wisniewski
Robert Zacker

Paul J. Breining

Rose Ann Chesney Kublic
Kathleen Collins Moraskie
Bert Klinger

William McCracken
Charleen J. Miller Marad
Anthony Ostroski

Jeanne Wary Klinger
Grace Whary Yanick

Marlene Bowers Morrison
Charlene Cornell Martini
Joan Fiebig Sheehan
Danny Kearny (Memorial)
Shirley Phillips Lomas
Richard Seiler

Casper Tharp

Carolyn Troxell Haas

Phyllis Ballantine Garb
George Bradigan

Martha Burd Strein

Class of 1951

Ruby Dewalt Buckley

Thomas Donohue

Alphonse Elliott

Shirley Fisher Jackson
Mildred Hill MacNaughton
Yvonne Hoover Bamford
Ralph Klinger

Patricia Kurtz Schwalm
Michaeline Maher Warmkessel
Sandra Miller Denbigh

A. Joseph Moser

Bernadette A. Venesky Weikel

Janette Cameron Parenzan
Joseph Klecznyski

Ronald Koble

John Martini

Russell Miller
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2013 GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS (continued)

1952

1953

1954

1955

Barbara Reynolds Davis 1955
Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
Richie Carl

Abbie Rumberger Ojanpera 1956
Douglas Tharp

Zen Yonkovig

Ruth Zarick Knorr

Bud Beury
Nancy Carpenter Alcaraz
Aurella Halcovich Smeltz

Patricia Jones Blasingame

1957

Jane Petrie Edmiston
Rita Shervanick Devlin
Barbara Shipman McDermott

Joan Stanitski Jankowski

1958
Robert Carr

Alvin Dewalt

David Einsel

Theresa Klecsynski Heinritz
Roseanna Lenker Battista
Robert Pichola

Florine Rhoades Geasey
James Schoch

Sarah Twiggar Werntz

1959

Elaine Wynn Donnelly

Marylou Burrows Long

Janet Chapman Beidleman

Herbert Dressler 1960
George T. Heebner

Milton H. Hendricks

George Jacobs

Carol Jones

Carl Kanaskie

Ronald Lentz

Britton Longshore

John Nahodil

James Shervanick (Memorial)
Kenneth Swatt 1961

Benjamin Thomas

Sara Updegrove Lentz 1961

Nelson Yoder

Class of 1956

Garth Hall

Anna Marie Krah Humphrey
Wayne Teats

Emeline Troutman Hunter

Norman Zanders
1962

Ann Marie Allen Haddock
Donald Myers Jr.

Michael Oleary

Linda Romanoski Latsha

Frank Schmidt

1963

Ernest Czarnecki
Donald Detwiler

Ronald Fedorczak
Jeanne Snyder Lawrence
Michael Tehansky III
Matthew Treese

Richard Esher
Joan Fauland Eltringham
Phyllis Gaydos

Bruce Hoffmaster
Linda Latsha Yoder

Joseph Dorovich 1964
Larry Goodman

Christine Kleskie Esher

Joseph Logic

Edward Richards

Harry Strine

Floyd Welker

L. Jeanne Wensel Marchak

Barbara Wurst Heim

Karen L. Evans Harris
Sharon Haas Miller
Sandra Harris Jackson

1965

Diane Nash Carl
William Perless

Jane Richards Kearney
Peggy Shade Goodman
Nancy Shroyer Wilson
Valerian Stefanowicz
Charles Welker

Joan Weller Colquitt

Georgine Bohner Wert
Claire Clutcher Varney
Barry Eveland

William Barr

Barry Bowers

Gerald Deibler

Edith Deppen Kashner
Sharon Kramer Long
Janet Lark Stephens
Frances Lee Brennan
David Platt

Alan J. Reichenbach
Linda Strausser Herb
Susan Strine Yemm
Carol Swatt Dudinskie
Sandra M. Thomas
Judith Twiggar Reinhardt
James Wheeler

Lucinda Wiley Logic

Judy Bickert Perless

David Cecco

Karen Detwiler Landis
Cheryl Herman Warner
Ann Jashinski Cecco
Patricia Kashner Kimper
Paulette MacElwee Persing
Thomas Milbrand

Miriam Richards Milbrand

Jean Bennick Wyllie
Kathleen Ryan Steiner
William Schmidt
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2013 GENERAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS (continued)

1966 Marilyn Dressler Rau 1974  John Clutcher 1986 Jeffrey Grow

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

Christine Ensinger St. Clair
Frederick Nye

Helen Hoover Beck
Ned A. Sodrick

Michael Cone

Gregory Dwulet

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger
Bernard Ozga

Karen L. Paul Sodrick
Robert Shebelsky

Susan Zimmerman Shebelsky

James Boyd
William A. Jones

Robert Aurand
Richard Kline
Kris Korbich

Frederick Dill
Edward Madden
Karen Neely Yeomans
Joseph Popson

William Romanoski

Bruce Clutcher

Robert Erb

Sara Kline Troxell
Sherrilee Mattis Purcell
Caroline Maue

Regina Pultynovich Carey
Jay Schlegal

Louise Shroyer Williams
Dale Smith

Ann Whitmer Falcinelli

Ronald Gembic
Jeffrey F. Schlader
Judy Seidel Erb

1975

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1983

1984

Ernest Yeager

Robert Kline

Cheryl Olcese Meek

Dave Picarelli

Donna Sharp Perez

Lori Strausser Zimmerman

Kenneth Zimmerman

Denise Carl Derk
Kerry Keefer

Sheryl Baskin Kline
Jeffrey Clutcher
Dale Cranmer

Daniel Yeager

Debra Carsto Yurcaba
David Derk

John Dormer

Karen Korbich Dutchess

James Backes

George Hughes

Randy Fiorenza
Margaret Hack Merlino

Douglas Weaver

Susan Carl Donivan
Richard Eltringham
Maxine Howerter Harvey
Betsy Martin Bruaw
Carol Weaver Hauk

Danese Bogetti Boob
Robert Marc Burba
Michael Kozar

Brian Scandle

1988

1989

1990

1992

1993

1995

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2004

2006

Bethany Scandle Edmunds

Diane Arnold Zigarski
Tracey Bamford Bixler
Tracey Weikel

Kevin Kearney

Kristin Gonsar
William Korbich Jr.
Ryan Quinn

Carolyn Kearney

Amy Hall General
David Kaseman
David Kearney
Brian Shaffer

Gregory Klebon

Eric Anderson
Shannon Klinger Anderson

Larry Snyder III

Pamela Pheasant

Jason Blusius

Tiffany Ponatoski Kaseman

Jonathan Hopta

Anthony Brennan

Kyle Pheasant

Charles Hopta

Katherine Hopta
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2013 CoNTRIBUTIONS TO THE GENERAL FUND, EDUCATIONAL (ScHOLARSHIP) FUND, AND DUES — BY CLASSES

GENERAL FUND EDUCATION FUND DUES TOTAL

YEAR Amount Number YEAR Amount Number YEAR Amount Number

Unkown 200.00 6 Unkown  178.00 4 Unkown  $0.00 0 Unkown  $378.00
1927 $0.00 0 1927 417 1 1927 $0.00 0 1927 $4.17
1932 25.00 1 1932 0.00 0 1932 $0.00 0 1932 $25.00
1936 112.00 3 1936 100.00 1 1936 $4.00 2 1936 $216.00
1937 0.00 0 1937 23.00 1 1937 $4.00 2 1937 $27.00
1938 108.00 2 1938 300.00 3 1938 $8.00 4 1938 $416.00
1939 73.00 4 1939 30.00 2 1939 $8.00 4 1939 $111.00
1940 160.00 5 1940 180.00 7 1940 $14.00 7 1940 $354.00
1941 145.00 5 1941 220.00 5 1941 $26.00 8 1941 $391.00
1942 203.00 5 1942 370.00 6 1942 $36.00 9 1942 $609.00
1943 800.00 6 1943 400.00 2 1943 $22.00 7 1943  $1,222.00
1944 260.00 5 1944 245.00 5 1944 $18.00 9 1944 $523.00
1945 105.00 4 1945 180.00 4 1945 $26.00 9 1945 $311.00
1946 189.00 6 1946 75.00 3 1946 $20.00 10 1946 $284.00
1947 522.00 9 1947 395.00 9 1947 $48.00 10 1947 $965.00
1948 1,495.00 24 1948 845.00 15 1948 $76.00 18 1948 $2,416.00
1949 386.00 9 1949 270.00 6 1949 $20.00 10 1949 $676.00
1950 328.00 8 1950 285.00 6 1950 $32.00 16 1950 $645.00
1951 1,506.34 16 1951 1,385.00 16 1951 $50.00 24 1951  $2,941.34
1952 572.00 12 1952 685.00 14 1952 $38.00 19 1952  $1,295.00
1953 355.00 8 1953  8,300.00 34 1953 $56.00 22 1953 $8,711.00
1954 471.50 10 1954 610.50 11 1954 $42.00 19 1954  $1,124.00
1955 988.00 17 1955 825.00 14 1955 $46.00 22 1955 $1,859.00
1956 463.60 6 1956 335.00 3 1956 $24.00 10 1956 $822.60
1957 60.00 3 1957 360.00 5 1957 $42.00 10 1957 $462.00
1958 295.00 6 1958 390.00 7 1958 $24.00 12 1958 $709.00
1959 60.00 5 1959 365.00 8 1959 $20.00 9 1959 $445.00
1960 188.00 9 1960 379.00 9 1960 $42.00 11 1960 $609.00
1961 796.00 11 1961 465.00 7 1961 $22.00 11 1961 $1,283.00
1962 140.00 3 1962 5,100.00 27 1962 $10.00 5 1962 $5,250.00
1963 1,122.00 16 1963 4,603.00 50 1963 $30.00 15 1963 $5,755.00
1964 353.00 9 1964 395.00 6 1964 $16.00 8 1964 $764.00
1965 78.00 3 1965 260.00 4 1965 $16.00 8 1965 $354.00
1966 175.00 3 1966 255.00 5 1966 $28.00 10 1966 $458.00
1967 75.00 2 1967 50.00 1 1967 $8.00 4 1967 $133.00
1968 598.00 7 1968 2,668.00 31 1968 $42.00 21 1968 $3,308.00
1969 63.00 2 1969 65.00 4 1969 $8.00 4 1969 $136.00
1970 27.00 3 1970 113.00 3 1970 $15.00 7 1970 $155.00
1971 220.00 5 1971 175.00 3 1971 $8.00 4 1971 $403.00
1972 292.00 10 1972 302.00 11 1972 $24.00 12 1972 $618.00
1973 135.00 3 1973 35.00 2 1973 $8.00 4 1973 $178.00
1974 200.00 2 1974 245.00 4 1974 $14.00 7 1974 $459.00
1975 160.00 6 1975 161.00 7 1975 $16.00 8 1975 $337.00
1976 0.00 0 1976 50.00 1 1976 $2.00 1 1976 $52.00
1977 48.00 2 1977 115.00 2 1977 $6.00 3 1977 $169.00
1978 250.00 4 1978 125.00 2 1978 $12.00 6 1978 $387.00
1979 255.00 4 1979 585.00 7 1979 $10.00 5 1979 $850.00
1980 75.00 2 1980 673.00 3 1980 $8.00 4 1980 $756.00
1981 300.00 3 1981 300.00 3 1981 $6.00 3 1981 $606.00
1982 0.00 0 1982 352.00 2 1982 $0.00 0 1982 $352.00
1983 154.00 5 1983 4.00 1 1983 $10.00 5 1983 $168.00
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GENERAL FUND EDUCATION FUND DUES TOTAL
YEAR Amount Number YEAR Amount Number YEAR Amount Number
1984 578.00 4 1984 650.00 3 1984  $14.00 7 1984 $1,242.00
1985 0.00 0 1985 25.00 1 1985 $4.00 2 1985 $29.00
1986 325.00 2 1986 250.00 1 1986 $6.00 3 1986 $581.00
1987 0.00 0 1987 25.00 1 1987 $2.00 1 1987 $27.00
1988 55.00 3 1988 55.00 3 1988  $12.00 6 1988 $122.00
1989 10.00 1 1989 113.00 2 1989 $2.00 1 1989 $125.00
1990 165.00 4 1990 131.00 3 1990 $6.00 3 1990 $302.00
1991 0.00 0 1991 100.00 1 1991 $2.00 1 1991 $102.00
1992 10.00 1 1992 10.00 1 1992 $4.00 2 1992 $24.00
1993 125.00 4 1993 50.00 3 1993 $8.00 4 1993 $183.00
1994 0.00 0 1994 0.00 0 1994 $2.00 1 1994 $2.00
1995 10.00 1 1995 10.00 1 1995 $6.00 2 1995 $26.00
1996 0.00 0 1996 50.00 1 1996 $0.00 0 1996 $50.00
1997 54.00 3 1997 104.00 4 1997 $8.00 4 1997 $166.00
1998 5.00 1 1998 562.00 14 1998 $2.00 1 1998 $569.00
1999 25.00 1 1999 130.00 3 1999  $10.00 3 1999 $165.00
2000 10.00 1 2000 0.00 0 2000 $2.00 1 2000 $12.00
2001 0.00 0 2001 0.00 0 2001 $2.00 1 2001 $2.00
2002 20.00 2 2002 10.00 1 2002 $4.00 2 2002 $34.00
2003 0.00 0 2003 25.00 1 2003 $2.00 1 2003 $27.00
2004 5.00 1 2004 0.00 0 2004 $2.00 1 2004 $7.00
2005 0.00 0 2005 0.00 0 2005 $0.00 0 2005 $0.00
2006 0.00 0 2006 0.00 0 2006 $0.00 0 2006 $0.00
2007 0.00 0 2007 0.00 0 2007 $2.00 1 2007 $2.00
2008 0.00 0 2008 0.00 0 2008 $0.00 0 2008 $0.00
2009 0.00 0 2009 0.00 0 2009 $0.00 0 2009 $0.00
2010 0.00 0 2010 0.00 0 2010 $0.00 0 2010 $0.00
2011 0.00 0 2011 0.00 0 2011 $0.00 0 2011 $0.00
2012 0.00 0 2012 0.00 0 2012 $0.00 0 2012 $0.00
2013 0.00 0 2013 0.00 0 2013 $0.00 0 2013 $0.00
$16,983.44 328 $37,130.67 431 $1,167.00 486 $55,281.11

SHAMOKIN AREA HiGH SCcHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION EDUCATIONAL FUND

The Shamokin Area High School
Alumni Association Educational
Fund Trustees met February 26,
2014 to review the funds available
for scholarships. The Coal Township
Alumni Association met February 18,
2014 to review their awards.

It was determined that the following
12 awards be presented at the
Alumni Banquet on May 24, 2014
to the winners of the Scholarship
Examination.

These are all four year scholarships,
the amountis determined each year
by the Educational Fund Trustees.

Coal Township
Alumni Association Awards
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

Shamokin Area
Alumni Association Awards
$2,700
$2,200
$1,900
$1,700
$1,500
$1,200
$ 900

Attention winners of
the Shamokin Area High
School Scholarship awards.
Congratulations to all of you.
Please consider donating to the
Scholarship Fund so that other
students mayalso benefit fromthe
awards. Thank you very much.

It is very important that we
continue toreceive contributions
for the Scholarship Fund from
Alumni Members so we can
continue to increase the number
of scholarships, thus giving
more students help with their
advanced education.

Eugene Boughner, President
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How Do Your CoNTRIBUTIONS HELP?

Here is a breakdown by class of the alumni members who have been awarded scholarships from

the Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association for the past 85 years.

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

Albert D. Willow
Ruth Shroyer

Roy Kuebler

Not Known
Rebecca Hirsch
William Fidler
Erma Siglin

John Albert
Joseph Oless
Helen Sanders
George Auman

Ida Jane Walch
Fred E. Stout, Jr.
John L. Balega
Louise Adams
Roger Knowles
Jeanne Sevison
Dorthea Davison
June Lytle
Douglas Shaffer
Marie Mattis

Alex Petrovich
Robert Zimmerman
Clarence Kerstetter
Carol Ann Price
Frank Petrovich
Dorothy A. Hughes

Edward Shaffer
Sarah L. Twiggar

Kenneth A. Swatt
Cynthia Poliniak

Carol Culton
Carol Unger

John Strick
George Lupold

Dorothy Shomper
Robert Harrison

Edward Twiggar
Abe Price

Richard Bernstein
Michael Strick

Herbert Lenker
George Thomas

Barry Eveland
Kathleen M. Kwartek

1963

1964
1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

Yvonne Unger
Nancy Whitley
Judith Twiggar

Karen Detwiler

James English
William Miller
Ned Poland

Tom Clark

Barbara West

Grethel Van Devender
Thomas Schoch

Joseph Rocuskie
George Garancosky
Barry Duceman
Russell Griffiths

Larry Feinberg
Douglas Lesher

H. Robert Mattis, Jr.
Karen L. Paul

Linda Rebuck
Darlene Troxell
Karen Wixon
Susan Liachowitz

Kay Shroyer
Ed Wagner
Mike Daniels
Cindy Klinger
Thomas Schoch

Debbie Long
Karen Murphy
Charles Ravis
Jeff Allwine

Jere Wagner
Daniel Tarr
Cindy Swank
Karen Weikel

Daniel Curran
Allen Stetler
Judy Seidel
David Feinberg

Daniel O’Day
Joseph Weikel
George Shaloka
Lora Dick

Diane Carl
Doug Parker
Marian Poploski
Sarah Donnelly

Bill Brock
Wade Walburn

Madeline Bradigan
Fred C. Gebert

Denise Carl
Jamie Rossnock

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

Joseph R. Herb
Charles Wayne

Barbara Shaloka
Kathleen Simpson
Pam Dick

Daniel Yeager
David Stassel
Timothy Mark

Jeff Oshinski

Julia Bartholomew
Frank Brock

Scott Valone

Sue Aurand

Alice Robatin

Lee Young

Brenda Piechowski
Lois Kotkoskie

Jean Chamberlain
Fredereick Haas
Patrick Madden

Tony Leshinskie

Mary Beth Metrocavage

Douglas Weaver
Deborah Maue
Margaret Hack
Brenda Reich
Lin Young

Tom Kotkoskie
Holly Miller
Clem Purcell
Jan Diorio
Henry Carl
Susan McDonald
Wib Elliott

Keith T. Bramhall
Jon Diorio

Craig J. Zack

Lori Nolter
Steven Pancoski
Lorraine Stassel

Mark Trego

Scott Bramhall
Joel Eveland
Dwayne Breining
Robert Burba
Michael Kozar
James Gerrity

Rebecca Rebuck
Belinda Becker
Don Myers
Dave Snyder
Sharie Miller
Judy Williams

Mark Eveland
Todd Oravitz
Eileen Backes

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Jeffrey Grow
Nathanial Mark
Amanda Willis

Lisa Grow

Colleen Kramer
Edward V. Twiggar
Denise Kulbacki
Charles DiOrio Jr.

Donald DiOrio

Tim Lynch

Richard McCracken
Rebecca Eveland
Katherine Tobias
Christopher Peralta

John Stehr
Todd Kerstetter
Andrew Twiggar
David Shaffer
Jennifer Kase
David Kopitsky

Jennifer Reed
Kristen Gonsar
Monica Farrow
Sharleen Peralta
Karen Toter
Allison Lewis

Brian Choplick
Shane Neary

Eric Davis

Gregory Secaur
Harry James
Christopher Hodrick

Aaron Golumbfskie
David Cress

Jon Densenberg
Charles Foulds
Matthew Hayes
Scott Martin

Jeffrey Hodrick
Jeremy Secaur
Brian Shaffer
Mara Kopitsky
Richard Long Jr.
Kristopher Smith

Corey Culton
Bradley Strunk
Stephen Mertz
Eric Noll
Kimberly Wilk
Kimberly Sheriff
Talitha Homan

Joshua Merok
Greg Klebon

Jason Kramer
Justin Bordell
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How Do YOUuR CONTRIBUTIONS HELP? (continued)

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Scott Gonsar 2001

Tricia Brittingham

Erin Dusick

Deanna Weidenhamer
Kelly Hile

Jeffrey Valania
Arturo Zilleruelo
Amber Amato
William Golumbfskie
Laura Cooper

Stephen Stadnicki
Jared Burns

Rachel Meredith
Amber Gudikunst
Frederick Broscious
Michael Ladd
Edward Dobeck
Jason Golumbfskie
Christopher Shaffer
Joleen Bressi

2002

Ryan Pensyl
Adam Campbell
Robert J. Pasco
Regina Chesney
Katie Schu
Mike Palko

Ben Sodrick
Amber L. Bumbaugh
Pam Pheasant
Laura Bamford
Ryan Shebelsky
Scott Foura

2003

Carolyn Carey
Eric Yucha
Randi Meridith
Kimberly Weikel
Alicia Bartol
Melissa Merok
Jason Blusius
Frank Varano III
Jill Bordell
Dennis Bonshock
Josette Savidge
Jason Jeremiah
Julie Rowe

Robert Hesser
Robert Manning
Mary Anne Brennan
Dan Davies
Samantha Rutkowski
Jeremy Brosius
Matt Hoffman
Tiffany Zalinski
Amy Smith

Amanda Moraski
Eric Weaver

Layla O’Showy

Cory Worgen
Benjamin Hoover
Tiffany Ponatoski

2004

2005

Karen Cook
Chris Karnes
Ron Manney
Vince Poplaski
Ben Herman
Jon Hopta

Tona Faust
Justin Yancheski
Joe Knapick
William Wagner
Patrick Ryan
Kristen Mickel
Jeff Schu

Chris Merok
Aaron M. Walter
Chris W. Slania

Robert Yucha
Kelly Deklinski
Samantah Rarick
Josh Yoder

Chris Walters
Nathan Weidenhamer
Aubrey Derk

Mike Stadnicki
Adrian Hoffman
D.J. Venn

Dolores Olszewskie
Christine Ziemba

Mallory Fisher
Heather Seik
Jenna Collier
Joseph Seroski
Matthew Bieda
Dustin Martin
Anna Slavinsky
Ashley Miller
Derrick Haas
Matt Hesser
Eric Smith

Amber Backes
Amber Poplaski
Amber Tomcavage
Ashley Gustaitus
Steve Willis
Stephanie Shuey
Patrick Brennan
Joshua Latovich
Darren Dusick
Laura Backes
Larry Wade
Melinda Harris

Jeremy Mclntrye
Cassandra Elliot
Ryan Sassani
Jenelle Petrovich
Frank Varano
Kristin Schu
Regina Yurkiewicz
Kyle Gricoskie
Casey McNeil

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Fritz Farrow 2010
Ryan Letcavage

David Straub

Rosanna Choffel

Isaak Rutkowskie

Trina Eby
Katherine Hopta
Charles Long
Sarah Lucas
Luther Haupt
Kevin Forbes
Corol Moore
Emily Hollick
Sara Hartman
Paul Varano
Nicole Lawrence
Edward Albert IIT
Essie Reed
Nathan Schwalm

2011

Daniel Richardson
Jamie Shinskie
Keziah Block

Sara Schu
Andrew Choffel
Briana Miller
Frank Marcinek
Melissa Brandau
Kelsey McAndrew
Janessa Malett
Kyrstin Shadle
Lauren Snyder
Adam Krushinskie
Dale Haupt

Christine Sarah Fleming
Patrick John McDevitt
Kristalyn Amber Vetovich
Jordan Lee Haddock
Ardella Anne Dobson
Caitlin Anne Teagle Coller
Zackhary Alan Mayer
Daniel Joseph Latovich
James Joseph Garrity
Eliza Susan Reed
Anna Maria Bogetti
Jesse Lee Swift
Matthew Alan Weikel
Nathan Dale Ford

Anthony Munson
Scott Marcinek
Casey Henninger
Bryon Chowka
Courtney Conrad
Erin Williams
Page McWilliams
David Bowers, dJr.
Sean Ciborowski
Sarah Reed
William Bielski
Sarah Spock
Nick Domanski
Julia Zakrzewski

2012

2013

Courtney Cooper
Keesha Kline
Brent Forbes
Joseph Wightman
Samantha Ramp
Ethan Farrow
Michael Zielinskie
Renee Garrity
Gregory Valania
Cody Shadle
Joshua Duckenmiller
Mark Shultz

Eric Schultz
Patrick Erickson
Christina Coller
Blake Sandri
Dylan Dombroski
Timothy Huxta
Madeline Shappell
Kasi Ristine
Cassidy Coveleski
Hannah Martin
Kristin Kozar
Casey Bradigan

Megan Ciborowski
Jessica Britton
Caleb Latovich
Josiah Stahl
Scott Bradley
Devin Madara
Danielle Boyd
Jessica Brown
Peyton Cooper
Brittany Miller
Robert Taylor
Blair Faust

Darien Craft
Stephanie Dressler
Theodore Deptula
Autumn Peck
Andrew Hasuga
Marlena Ford
Christie Munson
Paul Gurba

Ashley Keiser
Michael Yucha
Samantha Schiccatano
Kayla Hart
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NECROLOGY

1925 Margaret Clements Luke

1927 Doris M. Blanksby Long
George B. Oates

1928 Kathryn McCoy Graykoskie

1930 Ellin R Earley Brennan
Abraham Goldberg
John Pchola
Anna Mary Wagenhurst Weimer

1931 Woodrow W. Peifer

1932 Truman Sminkey
James R. Taylor

1933 M. Mae Bradley Malloy
Martha J. Kopyscianski Williams

1934 Dorothy E. Albright Moser

1935 Ralph A. Derk
Philathea M. Faust Welker

1936 Frank W. Miller
Emma L. Palko Walsh

1937 Mary M. ( Sister Veronica) Demshock
Eve Yoffe Yospe

1938 Marie Petsock Hemlick
Francis L. Tansky
Catherine M. Zajac Tighe

1939 Eleanor M. Lees Fleishauer
Martha E. Otto Murphy
Mary R. Snella Nark
E. Jayne Snyder Opie

1941 Dorothy E. Evans Lacross
Harold E. Hubler
Paul J. Lucas, Jr.
Dr. John J. Marlette

1942 Walter R. Auman
George X. Oravitz
Margaret E. Robatin McHale

1943 Leroy K. Fisher
George A. Kandra
John C. Kissinger
Esther V. Ludtka Evans
William Siegfried

1944 Dr. John L. Kallaway
Ned L. Knarr
Richard C. Phillips

1945 Gloria L. Esher Schrader
Evelyn J. Heitzman Reed
Margaret Logush Troxell
Catherine A. Peronace Buffett

1945 Harris O. Renninger
Edith M. Welker Persing
Samuel I. Yoffee

1946 Elwood L. Swank
John J. Wolfe, Jr.

1947 Leonard L. Hojnacki
James R. Weitzel

1948 Lorraine I. Coalson Lexow
Jonathan Dressler
Albert B. Gratti
Elizabeth H. Kandra Horan
Berney J. Osevala
David S. Reed

1949 Daniel Boychuck
Bertram L. Klinger
Eleanor N. Tobias Mihal

1950 Joseph E. Baranoski
Charles R. Gallup
Shirley J. Kohler Snyder
Roger W. Schuck
Nancy J. Supplee Yocum
Nancy I. Weimer Edmunds

1951 Phyllis M. Hummel Erdman
Guy A.B. Grafius

James A. Kopenhauer
John J. Moore

1952 George Petsock
Nancy L. Yurkonis Zarkoski

1953 James J. Fiebig
Joanne C. Kaseman

1954 Joseph K. Kuhns
1955 Adolf E. Jasper

1956 Raymond T. Jones
Walter J. Poleniak
Rosalie A. Walburn Campbell

1957 Ann Marie Allen Haddock
Elizabeth Verano Simchock

1958 Walter H. Haupt, Sr.
Marlon M.M. Zelones

1959 John J. Dent

1960 Gerald W. Kramer, Sr.
Nancy L. Mattern Nappi
Kathryn M. Tinley Holt

1961 Elizabeth E. Adams Scott
Gilbert L. Lupold, Jr.
Margaret A. Macalady Knopp

1961 Jane B. Richards Kearney
1962 Charles L. Carpenter

1963 Lynn Brosius
John D. Webber

1964 Barbara A. Culp Youst
Sharon L. Kreiger Raup

1967 Joseph L. James
David R. Thompson

1968 Patricia A. Arnold

1969 Raymond L. General
Dennis C. Sheriff
Anthony J. Wilk

1970 Daniel A. Baskin
Reynold J. Bishop

1971 Charles B. Mirack
1972 Shirley A. Baskin Elliott

1974 Joseph M. Delorso
John A. Polan

1975 David T. Gulba
Barry L. Yuricich

1976 Raymond E. Shoffler, Jr.

1978 Timothy D. Mark
Theresa M. McCabe Paul

1979 Maxine L. Kerstetter Kehler

1980 Barbara L. Dilliplane Schell
Richard K. Swisher

1982 Harold J. Miller
1983 Mary Ann Kozar Orlosky

1984 William D. Janovich, Jr.
Lori A. Persing
Jon R. Sandri, ITI
Janine M. Woodley

1985 Thomas J. Patrick

1986 William M. Aiello

1987 Charles J. Coronetti, Jr.
1991 Jeffrey Scheuren

2006 Michael B. Hanko
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Please check mailing label on opposite side of this form. If there are any changes to your name or address please
make corrections below and return in enclosed pre-addressed envelope to Alumni Treasurer. Thank You!

Please complete this form,
insert in enclosed envelope
and mail to . . .

Please advise of any change of name or address

Banquet Ticket, for member
(includes dues and After Glow)

May 24, 2014

What class did you graduate?

WILLIAM E. KORBICH

S.A.H.S. Alumni Treasurer
1100 E. KASE STREET
SHAMOKIN, PENNSYLVANIA 17872

Year

Banquet Ticket, for non-member, husband or wife

(includes After Glow)

Annual Dues (if not attending the reunion)

$25.00 For seating arrangements PLEASE indicate
with which class you will sit. Year
$25.00
$2.00 Will you attend the After Glow? QYES QO NO

Special Contribution-General Fund
(Scholarship) Education Fund

(includes dance & buffet at no extra charge)

Number of people attending

Please enclose check for proper amount and make payable to Shamokin Area High School Alumni Association

Deadline to purchase tickets is Friday, May 16, 2014
Use this form when purchasing tickets

Banquet tickets may be secured at any bank in Shamokin

NINTH ANNUAL ANTHRACITE FESTIVAL OF THE ARTS CELEBRATION

Northumberland County Council
for the Arts & Humanities
presents

Shamokin PA

The Ninth Annual Anthracite
Heritage Festival of the Arts
celebrating our heritage will take
place May 23rd & 24th on Market
St., Shamokin. Friday night
includes the Anthracite Heritage
parade, & a special luminary
memorial at dusk.

Saturday from 10 am - 5
pm vendors and artisans will
line Market St. and offer ethnic
food, children’s activities,
artwork, exhibits and Shamokin
memorabilia. Also, new attractions
this year are a butterfly exhibit,
puppet workshop and display and
alive bug exhibit. The day will also
include historical wagon, trolley,
and cemetery tours. Special group
rates will be given to alumni who
book a wagon or trolley tour of 20.
Contact William Garth Hall at
570-648-3181 for tickets wghall@
ptdprolog.net The stage will offer
entertainment throughout the
day and include Stanky & The
Coalminers Polka Band, Victorian
High Wheelers and musicians
and actors in period costumes.
Tour the former Shamokin High
School and on the lower level

visit the Fine Art Gallery. You
will also find historic photos and
local art on the lower level of the
building. Local churches, Rescue
Fireman’s Museum, Shamokin,
C.T. museum with a miniature
coal breaker and train display
located above the library will also
be open. Shamokin memorabilia
available for sale at the festival
and year round includes Historical
Carriage and Trolley Tour Books,
Edgewood Book, 1939 parade &
businesses, 1989 jubilee parade,
Eagle Silk Mill, Past and Present,
F & S and Matinee Memories &
Shamokin Movie Theatres.

For more information
call Jeanne Derk Shaffer @
570-850-91210or
jeannes@ptd.net or
www.nccarts.com
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_________________ < Cut Along Dotted Line o<— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —I' :
SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL Non-Profit Org.
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION U. S. POSTAGE
WILLIAM E. KORBICH, Treasurer PAID
1100 E. Kase St., Shamokin, PA 17872
. SHAMOKIN, PA
— Change Service Requested — Permit No. 265

Please cut along dotted lines and use form on reverse side to obtain your
Banquet Tickets, Pay Your Annual Dues or Make Your Contribution!

If label information is incorrect or needs changes
please do so in space provided on reverse side of this form.

THIS ENTIRE FORM IS TO BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR CHECK'!

MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM

Many Corporations have an “Employee Matching
Gifts Program” which is available to employees, and in
some cases to retirees. The Corporation will match the
giving by eligible individuals to qualified institutions
for educational programs. The SAHS Scholarship
Fund qualifies for such Matching Gifts at most of these
Corporations. Therefore, if you plan to make a gift to

the SAHS Scholarship Fund, please check with your
employer to determine if they sponsor such a program. If
0, you can obtain the necessary qualification documents
from William Korbich, Alumni Treas., to provide as
evidence to the Corporation that the SAHS Scholarship
Fund meets the requirements. This is an effective way to
increase the total value of your gift to SAHS.

GIFTS OF STOCK TO THE SAHS ScHOLARSHIP FUND

Making gifts of Stock to the SAHS Scholarship Fund
may be to your financial advantage. If you donate stock
directly to the SAHS Scholarship Fund you may claim,
as a donation, the full market value of the stock based
on its value on the day of transfer. You are not liable for
any taxes on appreciated value because this obligation is
transferred to the SAHS Scholarship Fund. And because
the Fund qualifies as a non profit program, no taxes are
paid. You avoid any taxes on the appreciated value and
you claim the entire market value as a Donation. You may

want to consider this as a way to make a contribution to
the SAHS Scholarship Fund. Check with your Financial
Advisor for details if you have questions, etc. The SAHS
Scholarship Fund Broker Address and Identification
Number information may be obtained from:

William Korbich
1100 E. Kase St.
Shamokin, PA 17872
570-648-8903
alumtres@verizon.net

Be sure your bequest states SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
and designate if it is for the General Fund, Scholarship Fund or another specified purpose.




